# AGENDA OF THE LAW AND ORDER COMMITTEE 24<sup>TH</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING - VIA TELECOMMUNICATION

# October 25, 2021 10:00 A.M

**PRESIDING:** Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton, Chairwoman Honorable Otto Tso, Vice Chairperson

LOCATION: Upper Fruitland Chapter, Upper Fruitland, New Mexico
VIA-TELECONFERENCE
CALL-IN NUMBER: (669)900-6833: MEETING ID:562 628 2566
PASSCODE: 86515

\_\_\_\_\_\_

- [ ] Hon. Eugenia Charles-Newton [ } Hon. Otto Tso
  [ ] Hon. Vince James [ ] Hon. Edmund Yazzie
  [ } Hon. Eugene Tso
- 1. Call Meeting to Order, Roll call and Invocation
- 2. Recognize Guest and Visiting Officials
- 3. Review and Adopt Agenda:

(M)	(S)	(V)	)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

- 4. Review and Adopt the Journal(s): None
- 5. Receiving Reports:
  - a. Report from Upper Fruitland Chapter Officials, Ms. Lisa Marie Byrd, Chapter Vice President on the public safety matters surrounding the Upper Fruitland Chapter areas

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

b. Report by Lennard Eltsosie, Navajo Nation Oil and Gas Company CEO and Chairman of the Board in regards to Operating Agreements Helium Exploration and Development at three sites on Navajo Nation

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

#### 6. Old Business: None

### 7. New Business:

a. Discussion purpose: Reschedule the Cross Deputy Program on the Navajo Nation (this was scheduled on October 11, 2021 due to holiday, the meeting was cancelled)

(M)	(S)	(V)	
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

## 8. Close of Meeting, Announcements and Adjournment

(M)	(S)		(V)
Yea:	Nay:	NV:	Absent:

#### NEXT REGULAR MEETINGS:

November 8, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference November 15, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference November 22, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference December 13, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference December 20, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference December 27, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., via teleconference

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees, subcommittees and task forces are not final and adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees, subcommittees or task forces at meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.